

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO: 1558 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	30.03.2026	<u>VN, J</u> <u>IA No.03 of 2026</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed Respondent Nos.7 to 9 as party-Respondents to the writ petition. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered accordingly. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the Writ Petition. _____ VN, J <u>W.P.No.1558 of 2026</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader representing Respondent No.2/District Collector seeks time to file counter affidavit. Post this matter on 15.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of six (06) weeks. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--